
499 

Monday, August 2, 2004 - Continued 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to refer the bids to Engineers and Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on August 9, 2004. Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Collins, yes; Miller, yes. 

Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for Reconstruction of S. Garnett Road from 71% Street S. to 81st Street S. and 

Reconstruction of 81st Street S. from Garnett Road to State Highway 169 were received and opened. . 

The bidders being six (6) in number are as follow: | 

1. APAC-Oklahoma, Inc. Lump Sum Bid $2,380,744.99 
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 194113) 

2. Becco Contractors, Inc. Lump Sum Bid $2,336,508.72 
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 194114) 

3. Carter Excavating, Inc. Lump Sum Bid $2,445,922.00 
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 194115) 

4. Horizon Construction Co., Inc. Lump Sum Bid $2,028,028.28 
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 194116) 

5. Keck Construction, Inc. Lump Sum Bid $2,978,398.55 
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 194117) 

_ 6. Sherwood Construction Co., Inc. Lump Sum Bid $2,523,386.63 
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 194118) 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to refer the bids to Engineers and Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on August 9, 2004. Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Collins, yes; Miller, yes. 

Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for High Pursuit Tires were received and opened. The bidders being two (2) in 

number are as follow: 

1. Grays Wholesale Tire by item (Clerk's Misc. File No. 194119) 
2. T&WTire by item (Clerk's Misc. File No. 194120) 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to refer the bids to TC Central Garage and Purchasing for 

analysis, report and recommendation on August 9, 2004. Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Collins, yes; 

Miller, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for Lock Repair were received and opened. The bidder being one (1) in number is 

as follows: 

1. Brad Bradley's Lock and Be ofe by item (Clerk's Misc. File No. 194121) 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to refer the bid to Purchasing for analysis, report and 

recommendation on August 9, 2004. Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Collins, yes; Miller, yes. Motion 

carried. 

Sealed bids for Service Contract for Inspections of Alarm Systems and Sprinkler Systems were 

received and opened. The bidder being one (1) in number is as follows: 

1. Automatic Protection Syst. Corp. by item (Clerk's Misc. File No. 194122) 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to refer the bid to Purchasing for analysis, report and 

recommendation on August 9, 2004. Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Collins, yes; Miller, yes. “Motion 

carried. 


